
                                                     Monday Memo @ Strathmore 
                    admin@strathmore.herts.sch.uk   01462 459558 

    

Week commencing: 20th January 2025 

Whole school 
Curriculum overviews - Please visit our website or click on the links below to see your 
child’s Curriculum Overview for the Spring Term. This document is to share with you 
what your child is covering in each subject and to support any conversations at home.  
EYFS Overviews 
Year 1 Overview 
Year 2 Overview 
 
Learning Fairs - We would love to invite you to come into school to look at your child’s 
learning after school this week on Monday, Tuesday and Thursday. This is an 
opportunity to meet the teacher and to look through your child’s books.  

Class reminders 

(when relevant) 

Reception - Learning Fair Monday at 15:15- 15:45. Please go to your child’s classroom. 

Year 1 - Learning Fair Tuesday at 15:15- 15:45. Please go to your child’s classroom. 

Year 2 - Learning Fair Thursday at 15:15- 15:45, Please go to your child’s classroom. 

Upcoming dates for 
parents / carers to be 
in school 

All parents: Phonics workshop for new scheme Little Wandle - Monday 27th January 
at 9am.  

FOSSA events Disco on Friday 28th March 2025     
 
 

Wraparound updates / 
FAQs 
 
 

 

General upcoming Mon 20th Jan Learning Fair Reception - 15:15 - 15.45. Come and see your 
child’s learning in their classroom and books.  

Tues 21st Jan Learning Fair Year 1 - 15:15 - 15.45. Come and see your child’s 
learning in their classroom and books.  

Thurs 23rd Jan Learning Fair Year 2 - 15:15 - 15.45. Come and see your child’s 
learning in their classroom and books.  

Wed 29th Jan Nursery applications open - via school website 
Thurs 6th Feb Nursery performance to parents - Chinese dragon dance at 

11:30 
Mon 17th Feb - Fri 
21st Feb 

Half term 

Mon 24th Feb INSET day - school closed for pupils 
Thurs 6th March  World Book Day - wear pyjamas or something that makes you 

feel cosy.  
Week of 24th March 
- date TBC 

Reception assembly to parents 14:15. If you wish for your child 
to be ready to leave to collect siblings from Wilshere-Dacre 
please let the school office know in advance.  

Wed 2nd April Reports out to parents and carers 
Fri 4th April School finishes 13:30 - 13:45  
Mon 7th April to 
Mon 21st April 

Easter holidays 

Tues 22nd April INSET day - school closed for pupils 
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